

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP 9093/07 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 907 OF 2006

HARENDRA SARKAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(Application for Bail) (With revised office report dt. 7.8.2007)

Date: 13/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Since paper books have been filed, the hearing of appeal be expedited in terms of the earlier order dated 28.8.2006. Prayer for bail is rejected.

(Sudhir Kapoor)  
PS to Registrar

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master