

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 907 OF 2006

HARENDRA SARKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1068 OF 2006

KAILASH GAUR AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 29/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar,Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das,Adv.
for Mr. Abhijit Sengupt,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy,Adv.
Ms. Deepika Chatowar,Adv.
For M/S. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 907 OF 2006:

Learned counsel for the appellant states that this appeal abates as the appellant has died. The appeal stands abated.

-2-

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1068 OF 2006:

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants commenced arguments at 3.00 p.m. and was on his legs at 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT) (KALYANI GUPTA) (INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 907

OF 2006

HARENDRA SARKAR (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that this appeal has abated as the appellant has died. This appeal accordingly stands dismissed as having abated.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;
November 29, 2011.